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ABC Arrests Nine at Two Separate Bars in Huntington Park 

Investigators Found Violations Involving Illegal Drink Solicitations 
 
 
(Huntington Park) – The California Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) has arrested nine 
persons for illegally soliciting drinks at two separate locations in the city of Huntington Park. 
 
The two locations have been the source of extensive disorderly activity and required numerous 
police visits from local law enforcement which triggered an ABC investigation.  
 
ABC investigators conducted multiple undercover operations during the past three months at 
“Little Siberia” located at 5812 South Santa Fe Avenue, and “Kitty Kat” located at 5728 South 
Santa Fe Avenue in Huntington Park. The arrests were made on Thursday, January 14, 2010.   
 
During the undercover operations, ABC investigators discovered employees were illegally 
soliciting patrons to buy them drinks from the bar. Employees would solicit patrons to buy drinks 
and the money from the sale was split between the employee and the bar owner and bartender. 
Illegally soliciting drinks is a violation of section 303 of the California Penal Code and Section 
25657 of the California Business and Professions Code. ABC will file accusations against the two 
licensed premises and pursue some form of administrative disciplinary action. 
 
ABC investigators from the Cerritos Enforcement Office, Grant Assistance Program (GAP) and 
the Southern Division Special Operations Unit (SOU) worked closely with the Huntington Park 
Police Department during the course of the investigation. 

 
ABC is a Department of the Business, Transportation and Housing Agency, which is under the 
direction of Dale E. Bonner, a member of the Governor’s Cabinet. 
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